Argyll and Bute Council
Development Services

BUILDING STANDARDS

DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE

Bute and Cowal

CASENO APPLICANT NAME/PROPOSAL RECEIVED
AND SITE ADDRESS
DATE
04/02512/ERD/A Stewart McNee Ltd 06/03/2009

Plot 2 Of Calderwood Innellan Dunoon Argyll

Amendment to warrant to cover formation of raised
decking area

05/00697/MTP/A Stewarts Garage 25/03/2009
Garage 50 Wellington Street Dunoon Argyll PA23 7LA

Amendment Warrant to cover changes to internal
non- load bearing partitions.

05/00814/ERC/G Mansell 26/06/2007

Dunoon Grammer School Kirn Dunoon Argyll And Bute
PA23 8LU

Erection of new secondary school - Amendment to
cover changes to access control provision.

05/01629/ALTEXT/B Mr D Boyd 17/04/2009
Springhill Sandbank Dunoon Argyll PA23 8PJ

Amendment to Warrant to cover; stair position altered,
and shower room extended to form bathroom

06/00298/ALTER/A  Kidbrooke Properties Limited 18/05/2009

First Floor 1 Bridge Street Rothesay Isle Of Bute
Argyll And Bute PA20 OHS
Alterations to approved proposal

06/00710/EXTEND  Thomas McGeachie 23/05/2006

Chistlehurst 37 Hunter Street Kirn Argyll And Bute
PA23 8LS
Extension to dwelling, to form conservatory

07/00415/STAGE1/B Sted Investments Ltd 23/10/2008

Ashgrove 229 Alexandra Parade Dunoon Argyll And
Bute PA23 8HD

Erection of a 60 bed residential nursing home :
Amendment to provide additional bedrooms.

WARAPP=Building Warrant Approved WARREF=Building Warrant Refused

VETTED
DATE

11/03/2009

13/05/2009

20/05/2009

07/06/2006

DECISION

22/04/2009

27/04/2009

20/04/2009

15/05/2009

22/05/2009

22/04/2009

27/04/2009

DECISION

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARWIT=Building Warrant Withdrawn COMF=Letter of Comfort issued COMFR=Letter of Comfort refused
EXEMPT=Exempt Building Warrant LOCWIT= Letter of Comfort withdrawn SUPERS=Superceded by new Building

04 June 2009

Page 1 of 6



07/00494/EXTEND/A Miss Sheena Currie

07/00902/EXTEND

07/00961/MULTIP/A

Crarae Bobbys Brae Tighnabruaich Argyll And Bute
PA21 2BD

Amendment to Warrant, to cover the relocation of
stairway door

Ms S J Rodger
Glencairn Baycroft Strachur Argyll And Bute PA27
8BY

Extension to dwelling to form additional lounge and
rooms within attic

Mr David Gemmell
128 Queen Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8AY

Amendment to Warrant to form raised storage area
and associated stair.

07/00987/ERECDW/A Ballyconnely Developments Ltd

94 Queen Street Dunoon Argyll PA23 8AY

Amendment to warrant, to cover minor internal changes

07/01550/ERECDW/B Stewart McNee (Dunoon) Ltd

08/00185/ALTEXT/A

08/00353/ALTEXT/A

08/00588/ALTEXT/B

Plot South Of Ardenlee Lodge Bullwood Road Dunoon
Argyll And Bute
Amendment to warrant to cover change to velux unit

United Church Of Bute
United Church Of Bute High Street Rothesay Isle Of

Bute Argyll And Bute PA20 9JH
Amendment to coveralterations to stairway and lift.

lan McKnight

Ashbank Strachur Cairndow Argyll And Bute PA27 8BX

Amendment to Warrant to cover deletion of rear
extension from proposals

Mr N Brown And Miss J Smithson
7 Kilbride Avenue Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 7LH

Amendment to Warrant, to cover reduction in
extension size, and its location.

WARAPP=Building Warrant Approved WARREF=Building Warrant Refused

26/03/2009

04/07/2007

14/05/2009

03/04/2009

20/04/2009

18/11/2008

14/04/2009

08/04/2009

06/04/2009

21/08/2007

22/05/2009

06/04/2009

21/04/2009

27/11/2008

28/04/2009

21/04/2009

27/04/2009

21/05/2009

22/05/2009

08/05/2009

19/05/2009

22/04/2009

08/05/2009

19/05/2009

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARWIT=Building Warrant Withdrawn COMF=Letter of Comfort issued COMFR=Letter of Comfort refused
EXEMPT=Exempt Building Warrant LOCWIT= Letter of Comfort withdrawn SUPERS=Superceded by new Building

04 June 2009

Page 2 of 6



08/00621/ALTEXT/A

08/00641/STAGE3

08/00665/ALTER/A

08/00699/ALTER

08/00801/ERECDW

08/00846/STAGE1/A

08/00863/ALTER/A

08/00934/ALTER

Kilbride Construction Ltd 17/03/2009

Ranfurly St Catherines Cairndow Argyll And Bute
PA25 8BA

Amendment to warrant, to cover alterations to
approved plans

Fyne Initiatives 16/04/2009

Cowal Resource Centre Bullwood Road Dunoon Argyll
And Bute PA23 7QL

External cladding, internal walls, internal linings,
electrical, ventilation, heating, plumbing and all other
items to completion - STAGE 3

NHS Highland 03/04/2009

Dunoon And District General Hospital 360 Argyll
Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 7RL
amendment to Warrant to cover the formation of an
accessible toilet

Mrs Jean Orr 08/07/2008

4 Eccles Road Hunters Quay Dunoon Argyll And Bute
PA23 8LA

Alteration to install new shower room and removal of
load bearing wall

Mr And Mrs W Lunney 15/08/2008
Land To West Of Ardentinny Hotel Ardentinny Argyll

Erection of dwellinghouse with associated biodisk unit
and oil storage tank

Strathclyde Fire Station 26/01/2009

Fire Station 357 Argyll Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute

PA23 7RN

Proposed modular building extension - Amendment to
Foundations and drainage layout.

NHS Highland 01/04/2009

Dunoon And District General Hospital 360 Argyll
Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 7RL
Amendment to warrant to cover minor changes and
additional upgrade.

Moira M D Bennett 26/09/2008

13 Sandhaven Sandbank Dunoon Argyll And Bute
PA23 8QN

Alteration to dwelling to remove non load bearing
parition and form cloakroom/toilet.

WARAPP=Building Warrant Approved WARREF=Building Warrant Refused

31/03/2009

20/04/2009

21/07/2008

28/08/2008

29/01/2009

24/10/2008

27/04/2009

20/05/2009

08/05/2009

20/05/2009

08/05/2009

15/05/2009

17/05/2009

08/05/2009

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARWIT=Building Warrant Withdrawn COMF=Letter of Comfort issued COMFR=Letter of Comfort refused
EXEMPT=Exempt Building Warrant LOCWIT= Letter of Comfort withdrawn SUPERS=Superceded by new Building

04 June 2009

Page 3 of 6



08/00940/ALTER/A

08/01005/ALTER

08/01189/DEM

08/01190/ERECT

09/00087/ALTEXT

09/00091/ALTER

09/00130/ALTER

09/00182/ALTER

G Ritchie

4 Gladstone Avenue Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23
7EB

amendment to Warrant, to cover installation of
ensuite.

Drimsynie Leisure Centre

Drimsynie Lochgoilhead Cairndow Argyll And Bute
PA24 8AD

Internal alterations to coffee bar ,male toilets and
changing rooms.

A McArthur
Hillcrest Robertson Terrace Sandbank Dunoon Argyll

And Bute PA23 8PT
Demolish delapidated dwelling

NHS Highland
Former School Hall School Road Tighnabruaich Argyll

And Bute
Erection of new medical centre

Mr G S Sharp
Old Schoolhouse Kilfinan Tighnabruaich Argyll And

Bute PA21 2EP
Alterations and extension to dwelling.

Mr And Mrs S Tong
Novar Kilmun Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8SD

Alterations to conservatory to form a lounge area.

Mr And Mrs Malcolm Breeze

Ground Flat 63 Marine Road Port Bannatyne Isle Of
Bute Argyll And Bute PA20 OLS

Alterations to flat to form ensuite shower room and
new door into existing shower room

Archie Beattie

6 Forest View Strachur Cairndow Argyll And Bute
PA27 8DQ

Alterations to dwelling to form entrance porch, enlarge
kitchen, and form w/c shower room

WARAPP=Building Warrant Approved WARREF=Building Warrant Refused

01/04/2009

23/10/2008

15/12/2008

16/12/2008

22/01/2009

22/01/2009

03/02/2009

17/02/2009

03/04/2009

24/11/2008

29/12/2008

23/01/2009

06/02/2009

02/02/2009

20/02/2009

20/03/2009

16/04/2009

25/05/2009

10/05/2009

20/05/2009

29/05/2009

24/04/2009

06/05/2009

08/05/2009

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARWIT=Building Warrant Withdrawn COMF=Letter of Comfort issued COMFR=Letter of Comfort refused
EXEMPT=Exempt Building Warrant LOCWIT= Letter of Comfort withdrawn SUPERS=Superceded by new Building

04 June 2009

Page 4 of 6



09/00199/ERD

09/00248/EXTEND

09/00258/ALTER

09/00274/ALTER

09/00318/ERC

09/00329/ALTEXT

09/00373/ALTER

09/00380/INSTAL

Mr Gerrat Wals 23/02/2009

Portavadie Farm Millhouse Tighnabruaich Argyll And
Bute PA21 2DA

Erection of a dwellinghouse attached to existing
farmhouse. Plus installation of biodisk unit and outfall.

Mr And Mrs Hall 10/03/2009

Glenburn Cottage Ferry Lane Innellan Dunoon Argyll
And Bute PA23 7SR
Extension to dwelling to form conservatory

Michael J Picken 13/03/2009

Netherton Shore Road Kames Tighnabruaich Argyll
And Bute PA21 2AF
Alteration to dwelling, to form additional window.

Community Services 13/03/2009

Kirn Primary School 35 Park Road Dunoon Argyll And
Bute PA23 8JL

Internal alterations to school, to create staff room,
toilets and class room

The Hollies Dental Practice 31/03/2009

The Hollies Dental Practice 143 Alexandra Parade
Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8AW
Erection of temporary portakabin

Mr And Mrs G Brown 01/04/2009

Ardengrove Fir Brae Sandbank Dunoon Argyll And
Bute PA23 8QD
Extension and internal alterations to dwelling

William Dickson 14/04/2009

Tanera Letters Way Strachur Cairndow Argyll And
Bute PA27 8DP

Alterations to provide doorway and associated steps
between house and extension.

Development Services 14/04/2009

Rothesay Joint Campus High Street Rothesay Isle Of
Bute Argyll And Bute PA20 9JH
Siting of wind turbine and installation of solar pabnel

WARAPP=Building Warrant Approved WARREF=Building Warrant Refused

11/03/2009

23/03/2009

23/03/2009

23/04/2009

13/05/2009

24/04/2009

23/04/2009

14/05/2009

22/04/2009

21/04/2009

27/04/2009

08/05/2009

17/05/2009

08/05/2009

24/05/2009

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARWIT=Building Warrant Withdrawn COMF=Letter of Comfort issued COMFR=Letter of Comfort refused
EXEMPT=Exempt Building Warrant LOCWIT= Letter of Comfort withdrawn SUPERS=Superceded by new Building

04 June 2009

Page 5 of 6



09/00381/ALTER

09/00480/INSTAL

09/00491/INSTAL

09/00506/ALTER

Dr | Hamilton
Kishorn Strachur Cairndow Argyll And Bute PA27 8BY

Alteratios to dwelling to replace flat roof of dormers
with pitched roof.

Adrienne Ross

77 Sandhaven Sandbank Dunoon Argyll And Bute
PA23 8QW
Installation of domestic oil storage tank

Toward Primary School

Toward Primary School Toward Dunoon Argyll And
Bute PA23 7UG
Installation of solar panels to a primary school.

Community Services

St Muns School Pilot Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute
PA23 8DB

Alterations to Primary School, to install extractor fans
and alter lighting to foyer.

WARAPP=Building Warrant Approved WARREF=Building Warrant Refused

17/04/2009

11/05/2009

14/05/2009

21/05/2009

13/05/2009

20/05/2009

22/05/2009

28/05/2009

17/05/2009

22/05/2009

22/05/2009

29/05/2009

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARAPP

WARWIT=Building Warrant Withdrawn COMF=Letter of Comfort issued COMFR=Letter of Comfort refused
EXEMPT=Exempt Building Warrant LOCWIT= Letter of Comfort withdrawn SUPERS=Superceded by new Building

04 June 2009

Page 6 of 6



