Argyll and Bute Council Development Services

BUILDING STANDARDS DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE Bute and Cowal

CASENO	APPLICANT NAME/PROPOSAL AND SITE ADDRESS	RECEIVED	VETTED DATE	DECISION	DECISION
04/02512/ERD/A	Stewart McNee Ltd	06/03/2009	11/03/2009	22/04/2009	WARAPP
	Plot 2 Of Calderwood Innellan Dunoon Argyll				
	Amendment to warrant to cover formation of raised decking area				
05/00697/MTP/A	Stewarts Garage	25/03/2009		27/04/2009	WARAPP
	Garage 50 Wellington Street Dunoon Argyll PA23 7LA				
	Amendment Warrant to cover changes to internal non- load bearing partitions.				
05/00814/ERC/G	Mansell	26/06/2007		20/04/2009	WARAPP
	Dunoon Grammer School Kirn Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8LU Erection of new secondary school - Amendment to cover changes to access control provision.				
05/01629/ALTEXT/B	Mr D Boyd	17/04/2009	13/05/2009	15/05/2009	WARAPP
	Springhill Sandbank Dunoon Argyll PA23 8PJ				
	Amendment to Warrant to cover; stair position altered, and shower room extended to form bathroom				
06/00298/ALTER/A	Kidbrooke Properties Limited	18/05/2009	20/05/2009	22/05/2009	WARAPP
	First Floor 1 Bridge Street Rothesay Isle Of Bute Argyll And Bute PA20 0HS Alterations to approved proposal				
06/00710/EXTEND	Thomas McGeachie	23/05/2006	07/06/2006	22/04/2009	WARAPP
	Chistlehurst 37 Hunter Street Kirn Argyll And Bute PA23 8LS Extension to dwelling, to form conservatory				
07/00415/STAGE1/B	Sted Investments Ltd Ashgrove 229 Alexandra Parade Dunoon Argyll And	23/10/2008		27/04/2009	WARAPP
	Bute PA23 8HD Erection of a 60 bed residential nursing home :				

WARAPP=Building Warrant Approved WARREF=Building Warrant Refused
WARWIT=Building Warrant Withdrawn COMF=Letter of Comfort issued COMFR=Letter of Comfort refused
EXEMPT=Exempt Building Warrant LOCWIT= Letter of Comfort withdrawn SUPERS=Superceded by new Building

Amendment to provide additional bedrooms.

04 June 2009 Page 1 of 6

07/00494/EXTEND/A	Miss Sheena Currie	26/03/2009	06/04/2009	27/04/2009	WARAPP
	Crarae Bobbys Brae Tighnabruaich Argyll And Bute PA21 2BD Amendment to Warrant, to cover the relocation of stairway door				
07/00902/EXTEND	Ms S J Rodger	04/07/2007	21/08/2007	21/05/2009	WARAPP
	Glencairn Baycroft Strachur Argyll And Bute PA27 8BY Extension to dwelling to form additional lounge and rooms within attic				
07/00961/MULTIP/A	Mr David Gemmell	14/05/2009	22/05/2009	22/05/2009	WARAPP
	128 Queen Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8AY				
	Amendment to Warrant to form raised storage area and associated stair.				
07/00987/ERECDW//	A Ballyconnely Developments Ltd	03/04/2009	06/04/2009	08/05/2009	WARAPP
	94 Queen Street Dunoon Argyll PA23 8AY				
	Amendment to warrant, to cover minor internal changes				
07/01550/ERECDW/B Stewart McNee (Dunoon) Ltd		20/04/2009	21/04/2009	19/05/2009	WARAPP
	Plot South Of Ardenlee Lodge Bullwood Road Dunoon Argyll And Bute Amendment to warrant to cover change to velux unit				
08/00185/ALTEXT/A	United Church Of Bute	18/11/2008	27/11/2008	22/04/2009	WARAPP
	United Church Of Bute High Street Rothesay Isle Of Bute Argyll And Bute PA20 9JH Amendment to coveralterations to stairway and lift.				
08/00353/ALTEXT/A	Ian McKnight	14/04/2009	28/04/2009	08/05/2009	WARAPP
	Ashbank Strachur Cairndow Argyll And Bute PA27 8BX				
	Amendment to Warrant to cover deletion of rear extension from proposals				
08/00588/ALTEXT/B	Mr N Brown And Miss J Smithson	08/04/2009	21/04/2009	19/05/2009	WARAPP
	7 Kilbride Avenue Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 7LH				
	Amendment to Warrant, to cover reduction in extension size, and its location.				

04 June 2009 Page 2 of 6

08/00621/ALTEXT/A	Kilbride Construction Ltd	17/03/2009	31/03/2009	27/04/2009	WARAPP
	Ranfurly St Catherines Cairndow Argyll And Bute PA25 8BA Amendment to warrant, to cover alterations to approved plans				
08/00641/STAGE3	Fyne Initiatives	16/04/2009		20/05/2009	WARAPP
	Cowal Resource Centre Bullwood Road Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 7QL External cladding, internal walls, internal linings, electrical, ventilation, heating, plumbing and all other items to completion - STAGE 3				
08/00665/ALTER/A	NHS Highland	03/04/2009	20/04/2009	08/05/2009	WARAPP
	Dunoon And District General Hospital 360 Argyll Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 7RL amendment to Warrant to cover the formation of an accessible toilet				
08/00699/ALTER	Mrs Jean Orr	08/07/2008	21/07/2008	20/05/2009	WARAPP
	4 Eccles Road Hunters Quay Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8LA Alteration to install new shower room and removal of load bearing wall				
08/00801/ERECDW	Mr And Mrs W Lunney	15/08/2008	28/08/2008	08/05/2009	WARAPP
	Land To West Of Ardentinny Hotel Ardentinny Argyll				
	Erection of dwellinghouse with associated biodisk unit and oil storage tank				
08/00846/STAGE1/A	Strathclyde Fire Station	26/01/2009	29/01/2009	15/05/2009	WARAPP
	Fire Station 357 Argyll Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 7RN				
	Proposed modular building extension - Amendment to Foundations and drainage layout.				
08/00863/ALTER/A	NHS Highland	01/04/2009		17/05/2009	WARAPP
	Dunoon And District General Hospital 360 Argyll Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 7RL Amendment to warrant to cover minor changes and additional upgrade.				
08/00934/ALTER	Moira M D Bennett	26/09/2008	24/10/2008	08/05/2009	WARAPP
	13 Sandhaven Sandbank Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8QN Alteration to dwelling to remove non load bearing parition and form cloakroom/toilet.				

04 June 2009 Page 3 of 6

08/00940/ALTER/A	G Ritchie	01/04/2009	03/04/2009	16/04/2009	WARAPP
	4 Gladstone Avenue Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 7EB amendment to Warrant, to cover installation of ensuite.				
08/01005/ALTER	Drimsynie Leisure Centre	23/10/2008	24/11/2008	25/05/2009	WARAPP
	Drimsynie Lochgoilhead Cairndow Argyll And Bute PA24 8AD Internal alterations to coffee bar ,male toilets and changing rooms.				
08/01189/DEM	A McArthur	15/12/2008	29/12/2008	10/05/2009	WARAPP
	Hillcrest Robertson Terrace Sandbank Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8PT Demolish delapidated dwelling				
08/01190/ERECT	NHS Highland	16/12/2008	23/01/2009	20/05/2009	WARAPP
	Former School Hall School Road Tighnabruaich Argyll And Bute Erection of new medical centre				
09/00087/ALTEXT	Mr G S Sharp	22/01/2009	06/02/2009	29/05/2009	WARAPP
	Old Schoolhouse Kilfinan Tighnabruaich Argyll And Bute PA21 2EP Alterations and extension to dwelling.				
09/00091/ALTER	Mr And Mrs S Tong	22/01/2009	02/02/2009	24/04/2009	WARAPP
	Novar Kilmun Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8SD				
	Alterations to conservatory to form a lounge area.				
09/00130/ALTER	Mr And Mrs Malcolm Breeze	03/02/2009	20/02/2009	06/05/2009	WARAPP
	Ground Flat 63 Marine Road Port Bannatyne Isle Of Bute Argyll And Bute PA20 0LS Alterations to flat to form ensuite shower room and new door into existing shower room				
09/00182/ALTER	Archie Beattie	17/02/2009	20/03/2009	08/05/2009	WARAPP
	6 Forest View Strachur Cairndow Argyll And Bute PA27 8DQ Alterations to dwelling to form entrance porch, enlarge kitchen, and form w/c shower room				

04 June 2009 Page 4 of 6

09/00199/ERD	Mr Gerrat Wals	23/02/2009	11/03/2009	14/05/2009	WARAPP
	Portavadie Farm Millhouse Tighnabruaich Argyll And Bute PA21 2DA Erection of a dwellinghouse attached to existing farmhouse. Plus installation of biodisk unit and outfall.				
09/00248/EXTEND	Mr And Mrs Hall	10/03/2009	23/03/2009	22/04/2009	WARAPP
	Glenburn Cottage Ferry Lane Innellan Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 7SR Extension to dwelling to form conservatory				
09/00258/ALTER	Michael J Picken	13/03/2009	23/03/2009	21/04/2009	WARAPP
	Netherton Shore Road Kames Tighnabruaich Argyll And Bute PA21 2AF Alteration to dwelling, to form additional window.				
09/00274/ALTER	Community Services	13/03/2009		27/04/2009	WARAPP
	Kirn Primary School 35 Park Road Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8JL Internal alterations to school, to create staff room, toilets and class room				
09/00318/ERC	The Hollies Dental Practice	31/03/2009	23/04/2009	08/05/2009	WARAPP
	The Hollies Dental Practice 143 Alexandra Parade Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8AW Erection of temporary portakabin				
09/00329/ALTEXT	Mr And Mrs G Brown	01/04/2009	13/05/2009	17/05/2009	WARAPP
	Ardengrove Fir Brae Sandbank Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8QD Extension and internal alterations to dwelling				
09/00373/ALTER	William Dickson	14/04/2009	24/04/2009	08/05/2009	WARAPP
	Tanera Letters Way Strachur Cairndow Argyll And Bute PA27 8DP Alterations to provide doorway and associated steps between house and extension.				
09/00380/INSTAL	Development Services	14/04/2009	23/04/2009	24/05/2009	WARAPP
	Rothesay Joint Campus High Street Rothesay Isle Of Bute Argyll And Bute PA20 9JH Siting of wind turbine and installation of solar pabnel				

04 June 2009 Page 5 of 6

09/00381/ALTER	Dr I Hamilton	17/04/2009	13/05/2009	17/05/2009	WARAPP
	Kishorn Strachur Cairndow Argyll And Bute PA27 8BY				
	Alteratios to dwelling to replace flat roof of dormers with pitched roof.				
09/00480/INSTAL	Adrienne Ross	11/05/2009	20/05/2009	22/05/2009	WARAPP
	77 Sandhaven Sandbank Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8QW Installation of domestic oil storage tank				
09/00491/INSTAL	Toward Primary School	14/05/2009	22/05/2009	22/05/2009	WARAPP
	Toward Primary School Toward Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 7UG Installation of solar panels to a primary school.				
09/00506/ALTER	Community Services	21/05/2009	28/05/2009	29/05/2009	WARAPP
	St Muns School Pilot Street Dunoon Argyll And Bute PA23 8DB Alterations to Primary School, to install extractor fans and alter lighting to foyer.				

04 June 2009 Page 6 of 6